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32.—Summary Statistics of the Mineral Industry, by Province, 1961 
NOTE.—The figures in this table are not comparable with those given for earlier years in previous editions of 

the Year Book. 

Province or Terri tory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia , 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Northwest Territories 
Yukon Territory 

Canada.. 

Plants 
or Em­

Estab­ ployees 
lishments 

No. No. 

22 4,293 
4 2 

54 8,322 
57 1,460 

665 22,795 
667 35,125 
75 3,306 

183 3,667 
332 4,985 
243 6,500 

14 975 
27 719 

2,343 92,119 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

20,967,991 
1,972 

27,298,520 
4,730,053 

104,389,513 
172,860,677 
16,866,255 
20,311,916 
26,070,299 
32,716,341 
5,708,328 
4,256,748 

436,178,613 

Cost of 
Process 
Supplies, 

Fuel, 
Electricity, 
Freight and 

Smelter 
Charges 

30,660,495 
2,349 

12,807,718 
3,144,402 

129,797,068 
'"" 414,737 

645,576 
11,936,713 
44,050,536 
52,174,892 
2,992,061 
2,500,053 

106 
7 

404,126,600 

Net Value 
Added by 
Processing 

S 

53,752,858 
124,563 

45,489,321 
7,724,629 

231,962,472 
414,012,771 
34,060,270 

162,207,879 
460,199,339 
95,501,720 
14,828,083 
9,125,571 

1,528,989,476 

A summary of the industrial statistics of the principal mineral industries operating 
in Canada in the year 1961 is presented in Table 33. 

33.—Summary Statistics of the Principal Mineral Industries, 1961 
NOTE.—The figures in this table are not comparable with those given for earlier years in previous editions of 

the Year Book. 

Industry 

Metallics 
Placer gold 
Gold quartz 
Copper-gold-silver 
Silver-cobalt 
Silver-lead-zinc 
Nickel-copper 
Iron 
Miscellaneous metals 

Non-metallics 
Asbestos 
Feldspar, quartz and nepheline syenite 
Gypsum 
Mica 
Peat 
Salt 
Talc and soapstone 
Miscellaneous non-metallics 

Fuels 
Coal 
Natural gas processing , 
Petroleum and natural gas , 

Structural Materials 
Sand and gravel 
Stone 

Grand Totals 

Plants 
or 

Estab­
lishments 

No. 
704 
47 
140 
276 
20 
73 
50 
55 
43 

175 
23 
23 
9 

30 
42 
9 
4 

35 
743 
113 
49 

581 

721 
493 
228 

2,343 

Em­
ployees 

No. 

59,597 
243 

15,876 
10,901 

560 
4,352 

13,697 
8,049 
5,919 

11,282 
6,875 

339 
613 
34 

1,332 
912 
79 

1,098 

15,362 
10,461 

744 
4,157 

5,908 
2,513 
3,395 

92,149 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

298,760,653 
1,326,147 

65,465,515 
51,459,158 
2,216,805 

22,098,610 
74,754,694 
47,107,661 
34,332,063 

51,162,835 
35,093,133 
1,312,770 
2,272,477 

58,258 
3,528,474 
3,950,358 
264,622 

4,682,743 

63,733,107 
35,607,905 
4,477,319 

23,647,883 

22,522,018 
9,898,545 

12,623,473 

436,178,613 

Cost of 
Process 
Supplies, 

Fuel, 
Electricity, 
Freight and 

Smelter 
Charges 

288,298,257 
211,065 

28,154,371 
91,415,366 
1,091,559 

49,749,740 
25,381,964 
61,744,237 
30,549,955 

34,514,027 
21,311,778 

974,935 
1,763,451 

17,317 
2,550,040 
4,177,693 

124,140 
3,594,673 

70,016,958 
14,142,188 
41,371,321 
14,503,449 

11,297,358 
3,717,478 
7,579,880 

404,126,600 

Net Value 
Added by 
Processing 

662,631,629 
2,254,746 

106,879,129 
84,047,866 
3,424,158 

61,422,497 
109,350,212 
124,588,726 
170,664,295 

151,727,847 
112,095,379 

3,820,235 
4,833,947 

110,979 
7,001,791 

15,390,252 
612,200 

7,863,064 
641,780,431 
58,067,774 
36,648,692 

547,063,965 
72,849,569 
35,720,504 
37,129,065 

1,528,989,476 


