32.—Summary Statistics of the Mineral Industry, by Province, 1961

Note.—The figures in this table are not comparable with those given for earlier years in previous editions of the Year Book.

Province or Territory	Plants or Estab- lishments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Process Supplies, Fuel, Electricity, Freight and Smelter Charges	Net Value Added by Processing
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Northwest Territories Yukon Territory	54 57 665 667 75 183 332 243	4,293 2 8,322 1,460 22,795 35,125 3,306 3,667 4,985 6,500 975 719	20,967,991 1,972 27,298,520 4,730,053 104,389,513 172,860,677 16,866,255 20,311,916 26,070,299 32,716,341 5,708,328 4,256,748	30,660,495 2,349 12,807,718 3,144,402 129,797,068 106,414,737 7,645,576 11,936,713 44,050,536 52,174,892 2,992,061 2,500,053	53,752,858 124,563 45,489,321 7,724,629 231,962,472 414,012,771 34,060,270 162,207,879 460,199,339 95,501,720 14,828,083 9,125,571
Canada	2,343	92,149	436,178,613	404,126,600	1,528,989,476

A summary of the industrial statistics of the principal mineral industries operating in Canada in the year 1961 is presented in Table 33.

33.—Summary Statistics of the Principal Mineral Industries, 1961

Note.—The figures in this table are not comparable with those given for earlier years in previous editions of the Year Book.

VIIO I CAI DOVA.								
Industry	Plants or Estab- lishments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Process Supplies, Fuel, Electricity, Freight and Smelter Charges	Net Value Added by Processing			
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$			
Placer gold Gold quartz Copper-gold-silver Silver-cobalt Silver-lead-zinc Nickel-copper Iron Miscellaneous metals Non-metallics Asbestos Feldspar, quartz and nepheline syenite. Gypsum Mica Peat Salt Talc and soapstone Miscellaneous non-metallics Fuels Coal Natural gas processing Petroleum and natural gas. Structural Materials Sand and gravel Stone	140 276 20 73 50 55 43 175 23 23 23 9 30 42 9 4 35 743 113 49 581	59,597 243 15,876 10,901 560 4,352 13,697 8,049 5,919 11,282 6,875 339 613 34 1,332 912 79 1,098 15,362 10,461 744 4,157 5,908 2,513 3,395	298,760,653 1,326,147 65,465,515 51,459,158 2,216,805 22,098,610 74,754,694 47,107,661 34,332,063 51,162,835 35,093,133 1,312,770 2,272,477 58,258 3,528,474 3,950,358 264,622 4,682,743 63,733,107 35,607,905 4,477,319 23,647,883 22,522,018 9,898,545 12,623,473	288,298,257 211,065 28,154,371 91,415,366 1,091,559 49,749,740 25,381,964 61,744,237 30,549,955 34,514,027 21,311,778 974,935 1,763,451 17,317 2,550,040 4,177,693 124,140 3,594,673 70,016,958 14,142,188 41,371,321 14,503,449 11,297,358 3,717,478 7,579,880	662,631,629 2,254,746 106,879,129 84,047,866 3,424,158 61,422,497 109,350,212 124,588,726 170,664,295 151,727,847 112,095,379 3,820,235 4,833,947 110,979 7,001,791 15,390,252 612,200 7,863,064 641,780,431 58,067,774 36,648,692 547,063,965 72,849,569 35,720,504 37,129,065			
Grand Totals	2,343	92,149	436,178,613	404,126,600	1,528,989,476			